The income statement and cash flow statement for the year ended 31 March 2021 has been restated to reflect the following errors

which have been identified by management and corrected during the current financial year:

 Net fair value gains of £818,000 arising on movements in non-cash consideration after initial recognition and sales of

investments were incorrectly recorded within Revenue rather than within Net gains on investments.

 Movements in current asset investments have been represented in the cash flow statements as investing activities in

accordance with IAS 7. Movements in current asset investments have been restated to exclude non-cash movements

identified which were incorrectly included in calculating the cash flow.

 The calculation of dilutive earnings per share used an incorrect dilutive share figure.

There was no impact upon the profit and total comprehensive income and net increase in cash and cash equivalents as reported at

31 March 2021 and the net assets as reported at 1 April 2020.

As originally

reported

Effect of

restatement

Group restated

amounts

31 March 2021   £'000 £'000 £'000

Statement of Comprehensive Income

Revenue   29,559   (818)   28,741

Net gains on investments   -   818   818

Consolidated and Company statement of cash flows
Operating activities (extract)
Non-cash consideration for revenue   -   (3,988)   (3,988)

Non-cash adjustment for investment gains   -   (48)   (48)

Trade and other receivables   1,815   160   1,975

Movement in current asset investments (1,706) 1,706 -

Net cash (used in)/ generated from operations 5,094 (2,170) 2,924

Investing activities (extract)

Movement in current asset investments - 2,170 2,170

Earnings per share
Effect of dilutive share options (£'000)   9,614   (8,931)   683

Diluted From continuing operations  2.07p  0.36p  2.43p

Total diluted   1.93p  0.33p  2.26p

A restated comparative balance sheet has not been produced as there was no change to the statement of financial position

following the restatements.  The net effect of these restatements on the statement of cash flows was nil.

Notes to the financial statements

55

3. Significant accounting policies (continued)
Assets and liabilities held for sale

An asset or liability is classified as held for sale if its carrying value is intended to be recovered through its sale rather than its